REC

07-06-1998

VER SHEET

Commissioner of Patent been.

100755453

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

MRD 3-9-98	
1 Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul M. V. Gilis	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Guido F. Smans	
Guido J. M. Gijs	Street Address:
	Turnhoutseweg 30
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	City: B-2340 Beerse
	State Belgium
Yes No	Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached?
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	_ Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Other	,
Execution Date: March 12, 1997	
Execution Date: March 12, 1997	
A. A. D. C.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13. Patent No.	(s)
08/821,151	
Additional numbers attached? Ye	; . 火 .№
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esg.	
Chief Patent Counsel	
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plazu	
New Branswick, NJ 08933-7003	
!	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
BATES _00000178 BARR:100750 06021151	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
100 00 001	8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC
9. Statement and aignature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in initial document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cony of the
Ellen Ciambrone Coletti	March 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Dute

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

61/20/1374 61 FC:581

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

REC

VER SHEET

Commissioner of Patent u....

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

-	MICD 5-7-18	
	1. Name of conveying partyties::	2. Name and address of receiving partyresh
	Paul M. Y. Gilis Guido F. Smans Guido J. M. Gijs	Name lanssen Pharmaceutica N.V. Street Address. Turnhoutseweg 30
	Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? _ YesY No	Chy: B-2340 Beerst: State Relgium Additional numers & ackiress(es) attached?
	3. Nature of conveyance.	Ves Vo
	Execution Date: March 12. 1997	
	4. Application number(s) or parent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No. 08/821,151 Additional numbers attached? Ye	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications & parents involved.
	Audley A. Ciamporeero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	
03/20/1996 at 01 FE:501	MTEB 4000E178 BM8:100750 Q06E1151	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC
t	9. Statement and signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is given document.	
	Ellen Ciambrone Coletti	Varch 6, 1998
Į	Name of Person Signing S.gnature	Duk r sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, Paul Marie Victor Gilis, Schransdriesstraat 14, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium; Guido Franciscus Smans, Molenpad 60, B-2275-Lille; und Guido Jozef Maria Gijs, Berendonk 73b, B-2370-Arendonk, Belgium

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Immediate release pH-independent solid dosage form of disapride

for which they have on the 2002 day of March, 1997 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions. divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment:

And for the consideration aforesaid. Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns:

And for the consideration aforesaid. Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assigned the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 12. 3. day of March. 1997.

Paul M. V. Cilis

~=__

Guido J. M. Gijs

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this & day of March, 1997, before me, a Notary Public, personally uppeared Paul M. V. Gilis, Guido F. Smans and Guido J. M. Gijs, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants : Gilis et al.

Serial No.: 08/821,151

Art Unit: 1205

Filed

: March 20, 1997

Examiner: Cook

For

: IMMEDIATE RELEASE PH-INDEPENDENT SOLID DOSAGE

FORM OF CISAPRIDE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Mashington, D.C. 20231 on

June 26, 1998

(Date)

Ellen Ciambrone Coletti

(and of applicant, sesignee, or Registered Representative

(Signature)

June 26, 1998

(Date of Signature)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMUNICATION

Dear Sir:

RE: DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100669951 A

This is in response to your communication dated May 18, 1998 regarding the above-referenced document (communication attached).

In that communication, it is stated that the cover sheet submitted with the assignment is "not acceptable".

During our phone conversation with Paralegal Jacqueline Moore, it was discovered that a scanned copy was used in the processing of our Assignment. Apparently, the scanning of said Assignment cut off necessary and vital information. Therefore, our cover sheet is, in fact, correctly executed.

As instructed by Ms. Moore, we are resubmitting the original executed Assignment along with its original Recordation Cover Sheet (and 2 copies thereof).

Should there be any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Ellen Ciambrone Coletti Registration No. 34,140 Attorney for Applicants

Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933 (732) 524-2359 DATE: June 26, 1998

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 18, 1998

PTAS AUDLEY A. CIAMPORCERO, JR. ESQ. CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08933-7003

100669951A

J&J PAT, FROM SETTION

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100669951

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLY BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

REC

VER SHEET

Commissioner of Patent

Please record the attached original documents or convincered

MCD 3-9-98	
1 Name of conveying partyties:	3 Nume and address of receiving partyres):
Paul M. V. Gilis	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Guido F. Smans	
Guido J. M. Gijs	
	Street Address:
j.	Turnhoutseweg 30
ļ	D 2240 D
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies: strached?	City B-2340 Beerst
_ Yes _ No	State Belgium
165 140	: Additional name(s) & ad-fress(es; attached*
Į.	
	, Yes <u></u> tan
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan c	
Other Change of rear t	•
Execution Date: March 12, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new	
application, the execution date of the application as	
1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B Patent	No.(s)
	No.(A)
A. Patent Application No.(s) B Patent 08/821,151	No.(6)
08/821,151	
08/821,151 Additional numbers attached?	Yus =No
08/821,151	
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yus =No
08/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yus ZNo
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson	Yus ZNo
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Deschmen & Johnson Plaza	Yus =No
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Deschmen & Johnson Plaza	Yus =No
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Deschmen & Johnson Plaza	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Course! Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 7 Total for (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Deschmen & Johnson Plaza	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Course! Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
O8/821,151 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Course! Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq., Chief Patent Course! Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8 Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 7 Total for (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 — Enclosed
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account N Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1182/EGC

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0211